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Summary of Stocks and Handlings of Canadian Grain Through Licensed Elevator Channels
Week Ending July 25, 1962

e e T e T T T e T T T T

Flax-
Wheat Qats Barley Rye seed Total
- million bushels -
Visible Supplies -~ All Positions
Current week 309.9 l16.2 25 .8 292 3.9 358.0
Farmers' Marketings - East and West
Current week 35 S 1 2.0 ol o2 A8aels
Previous week 8.4 L 1.3 .05 32 10.6
Same week year ago 14.5 -6 a7 oL ol AL7/5 8
Aug. 1/61-July 25/62 282.0 22.4 52.4 3.7 Al .4 372.2
Aug. l/GO-July 26/61 375.3 36 .5 84.0 LR/ 18.3 519.8
Exggrtslzg/
Current week 6.0 .04 9 - ol 6.4
Previous week 4.9 .04 3] -4 o4 By
Same week year ago 5.0 .03 1.6 - ! 6}
Aug. 1/61-July 25/62 319.5 2.7 36.6 4.4 Ll.8 375k
Aug. 1/60-July 26/61 305.5 ha? 40.2 2.5 13.2 363.4
Canadian Domesticé/
Current week 1.8 S «9 006 .06 3.2
Previous week 1508 6 8,74 e(ehl .004 3.1
Same week year ago 1.8 .8 «9 .02 .02 3.5
Aug. 1/61-July 25/62 93.9 25.7 43.6 1.6 2.2 167.0
Aug. 1/60-July 26/61 101.9 36.1 51.4 1.5 2.8 193.7

;/ Includes overseas clearances as reported by the Statistics Branch of the Board of
Grain Commissioners for Canada plus exports to the United States as compiled from
returns of Canadian elevator licensees and shippers and advice from American grain
correspondents.

2/ Grain only, excludes exports of milled products in terms of grain equivalent and
excludes bagged seed. Monthly exports of milled products are shown in certain
issues of this publication, usually in that issue covering data for the third week
of the month.

.g/ Includes grain milled for subsequent export but excludes grain used for seed and
feed on farms where produced, inter-farm transfers and other transactions outside .

the jurisdiction of the licensed elevator system.
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Visible Supply of Canadian Wheat, July 25, 1962

. Compared with Previous Week and Year

July 26 July 18 July 28

Position 1961 1962 196&

- thousand bushels -

Country Elevators 236,694 141,590 145,287
Interior Private and Mill 6,718 6,040 5,961
Interior Terminals 11,038 8,296 8,294
Vancouver-New Westrinster 110 7e 12,878 1¢,788
Victoria 760 970 97C
Prince Rupert - - -
Churchill 4,115 4,829 4,829
Fort William-Port Arthur 53,574 58,499 61,089
In Transit Rail (Western Division) 20,36¢ 12,484 14,289
Bay, Lake & Upper St. Lawrence Ports 40,572 26,136 27,869
Lower St. Lawrence & Maritime Ports 30,857 25,649 iy Clty
In Transit Lake 7 5Ok 6,627 3,361
In Transit Rail (Bastern Division) vl 237 =
In Stcre Canads 425,591 304,256 309 .934

In Store U.S.A. o = &

. Totals 423,591 304,236 309,934

Farmers' Marketings of Wheat and Coarse Greins in the Prairie Provinces

e — A e e o  —— —— e ot o A T et . e
B e

Week Ending Aug. 1/60 Iy Aug. 1/61
Grain July 26/61  July 16/62 July 25/62  July 26/61+ July 25/62
- thousand bushels -

Whest (ex.Dur.) 14,463 7,964 12,229 349,566 266,592
Durum Wheat h i 234 445 22,532 9,360
All Wheat 14,475 8,217 12,679 372,098 275,952
Oats 587 €86 1,888 35,992 22,251
Barley 1,700 1,294 2,010 83,959 52,401
Rye 194 54 79 5,361 3,144
Flaxseed 81 201 225 18,021 11,594
. Totals 17,038 10,452 16,315 515,453 365,342

1/ Revised.
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Visible Supply of Canadian Grain
July 25, 1962

. ﬁax—
Position Wheat Qats Barley Rye seed Total
- thousand bdbushels -

Western Division

Country Rlevators

Meanitoba . 165064 | T 1907 1,504 a2 224 19,591
Saskatchewan 85,516 1,874 4,793 237 624 93,045
Alberta v 43,707 4,696 6,029 191 311 54,934
Totals 145,287 8,288 12,326 510 1,159 167,570
Int. Pte. & Mill 5,961 682 2,13 29 19 8,828
Int, Terminals 8,294 394 493 - - 9,182
Vancouver-New West. 10,788 69 6595 16 347 11,875
Victoria §70 - - = s 970
Prince Rupert - - 114 - - 114
Churchill 4,829 ~ - - - 4,829
Ft. Wm.-Pt. AT. 61,089 3,937 5,985 1,181 1,137 73,330
In Transit Rail 14,289 175 1,060 211 T 269 16,004
Totals, West. Division 251,507 13,545 22,771 1,948 2,931 292,702
Bastern Divielgon
Bay, Lake and Upper St. Lawrence Ports

Port MaNicoll 3,970 - - - = 3,970
Midland 955 16 53 - - 1,024
Midland-Simcoe 2,579 112 126 = - 2,816
Midland, Tiffin (C.N.R.) 2,650 - = = 4 2,650
Midland, Tiffin (Renown) 792 = 2 o — 792
Collingwood 549 183 225 - - 958
Owen Sound 2,027 157 31 5 E 2,079
Goderich Klev. & Transit 741 167 155 23 - 1,085
Goderich, Upper Lakes 258 125 239 ~ = 622
Sarnia 3,718 20 20 10 - 3,769
Walkerville | 167 - = hE = 167
Pt. Colborne, N.H.B. 1,308 81 92 20 i 1,500
Pt. Colborne, Meple Leaf 579 - = 18 = 597
Humberstone 1,477 - - = - 1,477
Toronto 1,688 50 9 i/ ¥ 1,747
Lakefield - e =t = i -
Peterborough ' = - .- - 5 i
Kingston Elev. Co. 1,059 117 92 s s 1,268
Prescott 3,350 237 281 5 = 3,873

Totals 27,869 1,124 1,323 a1 1/ 30,397
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Visible Supply of Canadian Grain
July 25, 1962

Flax-
Position Wheat Oats Barley Rye seed Total
- thousand bushels -
Lower St. lawrence and Maritime Ports
Montreal, N.H.B. 9,537 369 787 40 375 11,058
Montreal, F.E. Ltd. 227 37 55 . = 319
Sorel 2,207 - - - - 2,207
Three Rivers 5,545 72 39 - - 5,656
Quebec, N.H,.B. 3,254 527 413 36 - 4,230
Baie Comeau 3,373 - - - - 3,373
West Saint John, "B" & "H" 647 - - - - 647
Saint John 236 - = - - 236
Halifax Rl & 65 100 - i 2,338
Totals 2GS ARG 1,345 76 376 30,065
Totals, Bastern Ports 55,066 2,194 2,668 157 376 60,462
In Transit Lake 3,361 438 347 145 558 4,850
In Transit Rail = = - - - -
Totals, Bast. Division 58,428 2,632 3,016 302 934 65,312
Totals, Canada 309,934 16,178 25,786 2,250 3,865 358,013
United States
United States Ports - - = e = =
Totals, Canada
and 2/
Sl 309,934 16,178 25, 786 2,250 3,865 358,013

1/ Less than 500 bushels.

2/ Includes 4,125,000 bushels of durum wheat.
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Rastern Canadian Grain in Store at Eastern Elevators
July 25, 1962

y i - g Tlax- Buck-  Soy-
Fosition Whesat Oats Barley Rye seed Corn wheat beans
- thousand bushels =

Collingwood 8 - - - - = ~ -
Goderich, U.L. ~ 4 # - - 2/ - -
Sarnia 351 8 - - L 8 4 1
Walkerville 6 - - - = 40 - 79
Pt. Colborne> 498 o » 10 4 . X ks
Toronto 218 15 - 2/ 2/ 7 - 88
Kingston 5 2/ - = L+ Ls L 2
Prescott = 1% c = L . = Ll
Montreal ) N .H .B o 148 7 C o S = - _2_/ 172
Montreal, F.E. Ltd. - - - - - E £ A
Three Rivers - = = = = = = es
Quebez, N.H.B. - - = = = = = =
West Saint John - - = = = 5 = 3
Totals 1,234 49 - 10 2/ 55 2/ 337
Sl 26, 1961 150 12 - 5 - 219 9 257

1/ Includes Humberstone.
8F Less than 500 bushels,

United States Grain in Store at Rastern Elevators
July 25, 1962

= s —= == = e T T e T e
Position Wheat Oats Barley Flaxseed Corn Soybeans
- thousand bushels -
Collingwood - NS - - 304 -
Midland, M.S5.E. - - - - 383 -
Midland, C.N.R.E. - - - - 294 -
Owen Sound - - - - 144 -
Goderich, BE.&T. - 337 - - 360 -
Goderich, U.L. - 106 - - 149 -
Sarnia - 16 - - - -
Walkerville - - - - 195 -
Port Colborne - gt - - 2 -
Toronto - 8 - - 100 208
Kingston - 3 - - 87 -
Prescott - 513 - - 506 -
Montreal, N.H.B. 197 Jk - - 1,546 192
Montreal, F.E.Ltd. - - - - AL -
Three Rivers - - - 81 766 -
Quebec - 120 - - 1,136 -
Baie Comeau 686 - 15 - 1,509 439
Halifax - = = - 501 <
Totals 883 1,295 15 81 7,984 839

July 26, 1961 519 = - u 3,735 998
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Stocks in Store by Principel Grades, at Semi-Public Terminals

w July 25, 1962
Grain and Paciifiic ” Interior Ft. Wm.—Pt. Ar.
Grade Seaboard Terminals Churchill Elevators Total

- thousand bushels -
Wheat (ex. Dur,)

1 Hard - - - 96 96

1 Northern 2,895 383 373 34,296 37,946

2 Northern 3,801 7,152 3,889 18,722 33,564

3 Northern 2,465 600 557 4,390 8,013

4 Northern 653 6 - 430 1,090
No. 5 Wheat 153 4 - 38 196
No. 6 Wheat 7 - - 11 17
Feed Wheat 3 - = 3 6

1 C.W. Garnet 9 - - - 9

2 C W, Garnet 69 - - 2 71

3 C.W. Garnet 70 - - - 70
Toughs 8l 15 - 55 152
Others 1,551 133 10 ageil 3,515
Totals 11,758 8,294 4,829 59,863 84,743

Durum
1l C.W. Amber - - - 428 428
. 2 C.W. Amber - - = 273 273
3 C.W. Amber - - - 126 126
Ex. 4 C.W, Amber - = - 209 209
4 C.N., Amber - - - 25 25
Toughs - - - 2 2
Others = - - 164 164
Totals - - = 1,227 1,227
Totals, Wheat 11,758 8,294 4,829 61,089 85,970
Qats

2 C.W. = - - B 57

| Bx. 3 C.W. - 3 - 207 210
3 C.W, 5 9 2 1,267 1,280
Ex. 1 Feed 2 - - 14681 1,033
1 Feed - 14 - 1,164 1,178

2 Feed s 5 = 56 61

3 Feed - 2 - pr. 4
Mixed Feed 46 i3 - 61 119
Toughs 7 3 - 4 14
Others 7 347 - 45 398
Totals 69 394 - 3,890 4,354
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Stocks in Store by Principel Grades, at Semi-Public Terminals
July 25, 1962 (concluded)

Grain and Pacific “Interior " Ft.fim.—Pt.Ar.
Grade Seaboard Terminals Churchill Elevators Total

- thousand bushels -

Barley
2 C.W. Six-Row = = - 34 34
3 C.Ji. Six-Row 42 .;/ - 113 155
2 C.W, Two-Row ~ = - 165 165
3 CW. Two-Row 3 - - : 176 179
1 Feed 583 7 - 2,666 3,257
2 Feed 7 1 - 871 943
3 Feed 56 4 - 62 122
Toughs 6 i/ - 18 24
Others 8 481 - 992 1,481
Totals 769 493 - 5,098 6,360

Rye
lcuw. A - - 3 5
2RC W, 11 - - 954 965
Toughs - - - 10 10
Others 2 - - 62 64
Totals 16 - - 1,181 1,197

Flaxseed
1 CQWQ 330 N - l‘lol 1,432
BEY. 6 - - 2 8
3 C.W. 8 < - a 12
Toughs 1/ - - 1 1
Others 3 - - 29 32
Totals 347 - - 1,187 1,485
Totals, Stocks 12,958 9,182 4,829 72,396 99,365

1/ Less than 500 bushels.
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Stocks in Store by Principal Grades, at Eastern Elevators

. July 25, 1962
Grain and Bay & Lower Lake & Upper Lower Maritime
Grade Upper Lakes St. Lawrence St. lawrence Ports Tota

- thousand bushels -
Wheat (ex. Dur,)

1 Northern 4,859 3,398 7,569 609 16,435

2 Northern 10,636 3,933 11,998 2,033 28,599

3 Northern 1,782 351 2,880 2582 5,366

4 Northern 168 276 1 2 445

No. 5 Wheat - 2 = 1 4

No. & Wheat 70 - - - 70

Feed Whesat = - - - -

2 C.W. Garnet - - - - -

Toughs ay - - - Jr s

Others 526 508 640 60 1,784

Bastern 365 721 148 3 1,234

Totals 18,407 9,189 23,236 3,055 53,887

Durum

1 C.W. Amber - 63 475 - 538

2 C.W. Amber 1 100 407 = 507

3 C.d. Amber x/ 15 - 2 15

. Ex. 4 C.N. Amber = - 16 1 16
4 C.W. Amber - - 4 > 4

Toughs o ¥ = - -

Others - 9 5 - 100

Eastern = = - = -

Totals 1 273 906 bt ; 1,179

Totals, Wheat 18,408 9,492 24,142 3,055 55,066

Qats

1 CoW. il kT - - L

2'¢.w. - - - - -

‘ Ex. 3 C.W. 16 5 e & 22
3 C.H. 12 116 223 65 417

Ex, 1 Feed = 3 - g 3

1 Feed 397 248 599 - 1,245

2 PFeed - - - = -

3 Feed - - - - -

; Mixed Feed 206 77 9l - 374
| Toughs - - - - -
: Others - - 85 - 85
* Eastern 8 35 2 - _49
Totals 639 484 1,005 65 2,194
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Stocks in Store by Principal Grades, at Bastern Blevators

July 25, 1962 (concluded)

Grain and Bay & Lower lake & Upper Lower Maritime
Grade Upper Lakes St . Lawrence St. Lawrence torts Total
- thousand bushels -
Barley
2 Co.ii. Six-Row = - - - -
3 C.W. Six-Row - - - - i
2 C.ii. TWOo~RoW - - - — o
3 C.Vl. Two-Row - - - - -
1 Feed 624 397 744 100 1,865
2 Feed 1z2 70 424 - 665
3 Feed = = = - -
Toughs - - - = =
Otlers 54 8 77 - 138
Zastern - - - = =
Totals 849 474 1,245 100 2,668
Rye
l c.w- ¥ = - - =
2 C.W. 10 34 76 ~ 120
3 C.W. 2 - - - 2
Toughs - = - - -
Otneors 25 - - - 25
Bastern - 10 - - 10
Totals 37 44 76 - 157
Flaxseed
l1cCc.w. - - 375 - 375
2 C.W. T - — l l
3 C.W. - = - - -
Toughs - - = i -
Others - - - 2 2
Rastern - 1/ - = If
Totals - Af 375 3 376
Totals, Stocks 19,933 10,464 26,844 3,221 60,462

1/ less than 500 bushels.




Farmers' liarketings in the Prairie Provinces

S

Week Ending July 25, 1962 and Crop Year to Date

Province and Whesat Durum Flax-
Period (ex.Dur.) Wheat Oats Barley Rye seed
- thousand bushels -

Manitoba

This week 1,325 oli7, 473 503 15 63

To date 29,510 448 4,557 7,021 727 3,218
Saskatchewan

This week 8,741 409 313 820 o8 108

To date 160,771 8,115 3,037 15,822 1,303 4,798
Alberta

This week 2,164 20 S8 687 26 54

To date 76,312 798 15,657 29,558 1,114 34527
Totals

This week 12,229 449 1,323 2,010 79 225

To date 266,592 9,360 225201 52,401 3,144 11,594

Farmers' Marketings in the Prairie Provinces si/
August 1, 1961 - July 25, 1962 with Comparison
Flax-
Crop Year Wheat Oats Barley Rye seed Total
- million bushels -

1950-51 347.7 93.5 78.9 7.4 G 530.7
1951-52 438,.5 123 .4 122.4 15 . 612 701.6
1952-53 496 .5 103.6 154.2 5.3 8.0 7775
1953-54 aro,1 83.7 92.8 IEOREL 72 563.9
1954-55 274.9 6307 103.5 10.8 Sl 461 .6
1955=56 320,7 62.1 105.2 113 15.4 514.6
1956-57 337.7 (2 <) 114.3 3.7 27.9 545.0
1957-58 343.4 50.2 107.2 6.8 14.9 522.6
1958-59 326 .8 GGl o) 107.3 3.9 16.3 487.6
1959-60 344 ,3 20.2 83.7 3.4 13.4 465.0
10-Year average
1950-51 = 195960 360.0 69.5 106.9 8.4 12 18 557.0
1960-612./ 372.1 36.0 84.0 5.4 18.0 515.5
1961=-62 276 .0 22.3 52.4 51 11.6 36508

;/’Since marketing data are compiled on a weekly basis, the length of the period
included varies slightly from year to year.

2/ Revised.
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Country Elevator Stocks, Receipts and Shiments
Week Bnding July 25, 1962

e
e

Flax-

Wheat Durum
Province (ex,Dur.) Wheat Oats Barley Rye seed
- thousand bushels -
Stocks in Store
Manitoba 15,981 83 3 727 1,504 a2 224
Saskatchewan 84,552 964 1,874 4,793 ot 624
Alberts 43,567 140 4,696 6,029 191 311
Totsals 144,100 1,187 8,288 12,326 510 3,199
Totals - Week ago 140,580 14 ,010 7,170 11’593 489 1’150
year ago 236,084 610 10,382 27,481 1,548 1,255
Receipts
Manit oba 1,320 L7 470 503 15 63
Sas.;atchewan 8,673 405 312 816 38 104
Alberts 2,158 23 537 678 26 54
Totals 12,151 446 1,318 1,997 79 221
Totals - week ago 7,915 232 671 1,288 54 199
year ago 14,399 12 583 1,690 194 79
Shipments
Manitoba 1,275 12 35 312 16 55
Saskatchewan 5,907 228 12 499 42 92
Alberta 1,430 16 136 252 8 47
Totals 8,612 256 182 1,064 66 194
Totals - week ago 6,648 244 162 797 108 231
year ago 12,142 110 369 1,841 112 273

Fort William-Port Arthur - Stocks, Receipts and Shipments
(Licensed capacity of semi-public and private terminal elevators,101,741,000 bushels)
W

Wheat Durum Flax-
Item (ex.Dur.) Wheat Oats Barley Rye seed
- thousand bushels -
Stocks in store
July 25, 1962 59,863 1,227 3,937 5,985 1,181 Wi 1S
Receipts during week 3,866 275 81 797 94 169
Shipments during week
Lake 1,547 - 393 389 145 463
Rail 4 - 7 5 - =
Milled and processed - - 1L il - -
Receipts Aug.l/61-July 25/62 173,435 8,157 17,458 38,392 3,234 16893
Shipments Aug.l/61-July 25/62
Lake 169,107 7,860 17,086 35,359 4,072 7,610
Rail 415 64 1,297 697 31 107
Milled and processed 10 ~ 46 5,195 2 i
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Canadian Wheat Board Daily Fixed Cash Wheat Quotations

Week Ending July 27, 1962

.

Class and
Grade

July
23

July
24

July
25

July July
26 207

Weekly
Average

1l Northern

2 Northern

3 Northern

4 Northern

No. 5 Wheat

No. 6 Whesat

Feed Wheat

1l C.W. Garnet

2 C,W. Garnet

3 C.W. Garnet

1l Alberta Red Winter
2 Alberta Winter

1l C.W. Amber Durum
2 C.W. Amber Durum
3 C.W. Amber Durum

- cents and eighths per bushel -

International Wheat Agreement and Domestic Sales (Basis in

1 Northern

2 Northern

3 Northern

4 Northern

No. 5 Wheat

No. 6 Wheat

Feed Wheat

1l C.W. Garnet

2 C.W, Garnet

3 C.W. Garnet

1 Alberta Red Winter
2 Alberta Winter

3 Alberta Winter

1l C.¥. Amber Durum
2 C.W. Amber Durun
3 C.il. Amber Durum

(Basis in Store Vancouver)

1 Northern

2 Northern

3 Northern

4 Northern

No. 5 Wheat

No. 6 Wheat

Feed Whest

1 C.W. Garnet

2 C.W. Garnet

3 C.ii. Garnet

1l Alrerta Red Winter
2 Albverta Winter
S Alberta Winter

150 150 150
146 146 146
142 142 142
135 1% 1%
1s 118 118
12 112 li2
106 106 106
R 132 132
127 127 127
120 120 120
134 134 134
129 129 129
250 250 25¢
246 246 246
242 242 242
196/2 196/2 196/2
195/2 195/2 195/2
194/2 194/2 194/2
189/2 189/2 189/2
185/2 185/2 185/2
184/2 184/2 184/2
180/2 180/2 180/2
195/2 195/2 195/2
191/2 191/2 191/2
189/2 189/ 2 189/2
196/ 2 196/2 196/2
193/2 193/2 193/2
190/ 2 lov 2 190/2
865/ 2 855/2 355/2
354/2 354/2 354/2
352/2 352/2 352/2
203/6 203/6 203/6
202/6 202/6 202/6
201/6 201/6 201/6
196/6 196/6 196/6
190/6 190/6 19¢c/6
183/6 183/6 183/6
180/6 180/6 180/6
194/6 194/6 194/6
190/6 190/6 190/6
189/6 189/6 189/6
194/6 194/6 194/6
192/6 192/6 192/6
191/6 191/6 191/6

150 150
146 146
142 142
135 135
118 118
6.2 112
106 106
i3g 132
127 127
120 120
134 134
129 129
250 250
246 246
242 242
Store Ft.lim.~-Pt.Ar.)
196/2 196/2
195/2 195/2
194/2 194/2
189/2 189/2
185/2 185/2
184/2 184/2
180/2 180/2
195/2 195/2
191/2 191/2
189/2 189/2
196/2 196/2
193/2 193/2
190/2 190/2
365/ 2 355/2
354/2 354/ 2
B2/ 352/2
203/6 203/6
202/6 202/6
201/6 201/6
196/6 196/6
190/6 190/6
183/6 183/6
180/6 180/6
194/6 194/6
190/6 190/6
189/6 189/6
194/6 194/6
192/6 192/6
191/6 191/6

Initiel Payment to Producers (Basis in Store Fort William-Port Arthur or Vancouver)

150
146
142
135
118
112
106
132
127
120
134
129
250
246
242

19/2
195/ 2
194/2
189/2
185/2
184/2
180/2
19548
191/2
189/2
196/2
193/2
190/2
355/2
354/ 2
352/2

203/6
202/6
201/6
196/6
190/6
183/6
180/6
194/6
190/6
189/6
194/6
192/6
191/6
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Canadian Wheat Board Dajily Fixed Cash Wheat Quotations
Week Bnd ing July 27, 1962

Class end Tuly Tuly July July July Weekly
Grade 23 24 25 26 27 Avera_gg

- cents and eighths per bushel -

Clags 2 Exports

(Basis in Store Fort Williasm-Port Arthur)

1 Northern 196/2 196/2 196/2 196/2 196/2 196/2
2 Northern 195/2 195/2 195/2 195/2 195/2 195/2
3 Northern 194/2  194/2  194/2  194/2  194/2 194/2
4 Northern 189/2  189/2  189/2  189/2  189/2 189/2
No. 5 Wheat 1s5/2 a@&E/2 - 185/2 185/2 . 1aa/2 185/2
No. 6 Wheat 184/2 184/2 184/2 184/2 184/2 184/2
Feed Wheat lag/e2 ‘1@y/e 18¢/2 1la@/2 . 180/%2 180/2
1 C.W. Garnet 195/8 - 1%/2 195/2  195/2 196/8 195/2
2 C.W. Garnet 191/2 191/2 191/2 191/2 191/2 191/2
3 C.W. Garnet 189/2 189/2 189/2 189/2 189/2 189/2
1 C.W. Amber Durum 355/2 355/2 355/2 355/2 356/ 2 355/2
2 C.W. Amber Durum 354/2 354/2 354/2 354/2 354/2 854/ 2
3 C.W. Amber Durum 352/2 352/2 352/2 3652/2 3b2/2 352/2

(Basis in Store Vancouver)

1 Northern 203/6 203/6 203/6 203/6 203/6 203/6
2 Northern 202/6 202/6 202/6 202/6 202/6 202/6
3 Northern 201/6 201/6 201/6 201/6 201/6 201/6
4 Northern 196/6 196/6 196/6 196/6 196/6 196/6
No. 5 Wheat 190/6 .19/6 . 190/% - 194/6" 19§/ 190/6
No. 6 Wheat 183/6 183/6 183/6 183/6 183/6 183/6
Feed Wheat 180/6 180/6 180/6 180/6 180/6 180/6
1 C.W. Gernet 194/6  194/6  194/6  194/6  194/6 194/6
2 C.W. Garnet 190/6 190/6 190/6 190/6 190/6 190/6
3 C.W. Garnet 189/6 189/6 189/6 189/6 189/6 189/6
1 Alberta Red Winter 194/6 194/6 194/6 194/6 194/6 194/6
2 Alberta Winter 192/6 192/6 192/6 192/6 192/6 192/6

3 Alberta Winter 191/6 191/6 191/6 191/6 191/6 191/6
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. Canadian Wheat Board Daily Fixed Cash Oats and Barley Quotations
| Week Ending July 27, 1962

Grain and By - July  July —° Uy . Julyr - Neekly-
Grade 23 24 25 26 27 Average
- cents and eighths per bushel -
Oatsy
Initiel Payment to Producers
2 C.N. 60 60 60 60 60 60
Ex. 3 C.W. 57 57 57 57 57 57
8 0.%; 5% 57 57 57 S 57
Bx. 1 Feed 57 57 57 F7 A7 57
1 Feed 55 55 55 55 55 56
2 Feed 50 50 50 50 50 50
3 Feed 45 45 45 45 45 45
&/
| Domestic and Expor
| 2 C.W. 96 95/6 95/6 95/6 95/6 95/6
EX.~3 C.Ws 93 92/6 92/6 92/6 92/6 92/6
3 C.W. 92/6 92/4 92/4 92/4 92/4 92/4
Ex, 1 Feed 92/6 92/4 92/4 92/4 92/4 92/4
1 Feed 91/2 91 91 91 91 91
2 Feed 88 87/6 87/6 87/6 87/6 87/6
3 Feed &5 84/6 84/6 84/6 84/6 84/6
Barlepd/
. Initial Payment to Producers '
1 C.W. Six-Row 98 98 98 98 98 98
2 C.W. Six-Row 98 98 98 98 98 98
3 C.W. Six-Row 96 96 9 96 96 9
1 C.W. Two-Row 91 91 91 9l 9 91
| 2 C.W. Two-Row 91 91 91 91 S 91
3 C.W. Two-Row 88 88 . 88 88 88 88
1 Feed 87 < e 87 87 87 87
2 Feed 83 83 83 83 83 83
3 Feed gy 7 76 76 76 76 76
Domestic and Expor
1 C.W. Six-Row 144/4 143/4 143/2 140/6 140/4 142/4
2 C.W. Six-Row 144/4 143/4 143/2 140/6 140/4 142/4
3 C.W. Six-Row 142/4 141/4 141/2 138/6 138/4 140/4
1 C.W. Two-Row 142/4 141/4 141/2 138/6 138/4 140/4
2 C.W. Two-Row 142/4 141/4 141/2 138/6 138/4 140/4
3 C.W. Two-Row 136/4 135/4 1%/2 132/6 132/4 134/4
| 1 Feed 129 128 127/6 127/2 127 127/6
| 2 Feed 128 127 126/6 126/2 126 126/6
| 3 Feed 125 124 123/6 123/2 123 123/6
|

1/ Baeis in store Fort William-Port Arthur.
2/ Local sales and spot sales subject to confirmation.
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" Winnipeg Grain Exchange Daily Fixed Cash Closing Coarse Grains Quotationsy/

, Week Bnding July 27, 1962 .
Grain and Taly Tuly Tuly July  July  Weexy
Grade . 23 24 S PR 27 Average

- cents and eighths per bushel -

Oats

Domestic and Export

2 C.W. 90/3 90/2 90/2  89/6 88/6 897
Bx. 3 C.W. 89/3 89/2 90 89/4 8g8/4 89/3 -
3 CoW. 89/3 ‘89/2 90 89/4 88/4 89/3
Ex. 1 Feed 89/3 89/2 90 . 89/4 88/4 89/3.
1 Feed 88/3 88/2 89/2 88/6 87/6 86/4
2 Feed 1 84/3 84/2 84/2 83/6 82/6 83/7
3 Feed - » 81/3 81/2 81/2 80/6 " 79/6 - 80/7

Bariez

Domestic and Exggrt ]
1 C.d. Six-Row 133/3 133/3 133/2 130/5 130/3 - 132/2
2 C.W. Six-Row I LB8'S 138/3 133/2 130/5 130/3 132/2
3 C.W. Six-Row 131/3 13/ -.181/% 128/5 128/3 130/2
1 C.W. Two-Row 189/'3 2R/ 12742 126/5 126/3 128

. 2 C.W. Two-Row 127/3 127/% 127/% . 126/5 126/3 127
& C.W. Two-Row 127/3 126/7 127/2 126/5 126/3 126,7
1 Feed - 12%/8 126/7 127/2  126/5 126/3 126/7
2 Feed 124/3 124/3 124/2 123/5 123/3 124
3 Feed 115/3 G153 115/2 114/5 114/3 118

Rye

Producers' Domestic and Bxport Prices
2 C.W. , T2 126/4 125/2+ - 126/1 ~“IaRo i I aNNN
3 C.W. 121 119/4 119/2 120/1 121/4 120/2
4 C.WW. 115 113/4 - 113/2 114/1  115/4 114/2
Ergoty 2k 110/4 110/2 111/1 - 112/4 111/1

Flaxseed

Producers' Domestic and Export Prices

3Gt : 359/5 363/6  364/2 364 . 364/6 363/2
2 C.W. ' 354/5 358/6 gEg42. .y 359 . rEEOFR -358/2
3 C.W. 324/3 328 328/2 328/2 329 327/5

1/ Basis in store Fort William-Port Arthur.
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Winnipeg Grain Futures, Closing Quotations
Week Bnding July 27, 1962

Grain and July July July July July
Month 23 24 25 26 27
- cents and eighths per bushel -
Qats °
October : 8g/3 . 8g/2 8g/2 87/6 86/6
December 84/3 84/4 84/3 83/5 82/7
May . 86/4 86/3 86/2 85/4 84/5
Barley
October 127/3 127/3 127/2 126/5 126/3
December 123/2 . d233 123/1 122/4 122
May 126/2 126/1 125/% 125/2 124/4
Rye
October 127 127/4 1@0LP 128/1 129/4
December 124/6 125/3 124/6 125/4 126/3
May 128/4 129 128/6 129/2 130
Flaxseed
October 359/3 363 363/2 363/2 364
December 351 355 354/2-/4 353/6-354 354/4
May 358/2 361 360/6 360/2 360/6
Daily Quotations and Weekly Average Cash Prices of Ontario Grain
Week Ending July 27, 13962
Grain and July July July July July  Weekly
Grade 23 24 25 26 27 Average

- cents and eighths per bushel -
Wheat, Ontario Winter

No. 2 and better W75 175 175 175 175 178
No. 3 172 g9 L2, . a8 172 172
Oats, No. 2 White 70 70 70 70 70 70
Barley, Ontario, good malting 145 145 145 145 145 145
Rye, No. 2 Ontario 115 115 115 115 116 115
Corn, Ont. Yellow No. 2, 15.5% moisture

(natural or kiln dried) 140 140 140 140 140 140
Buckwheat, Tough No. 3, 186 moisture 140 140 140 140 140 140
Mixed Grain 68 68 68 68 68 68
Flaxseed, No. 1 344/3 348  348/2 348/2 349 347/5
Soybeans, No. 2 and better 255/2 255 258/2 257/6 257/6 256/6

BASIS OF QUOTATIONS: Buying prices, carlots; corn and soybeans - f.0.b. Chatham;
flaxseed -~ delivered in Toronto; all others - f.o.b. Ontario
shipping points.
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2
Overseas Exports of Canadian Grain—/ by Ports of Loading
Week Bnding July 25, 1962

-
=l

Wheat Durun Flax-
Port {ex.Dur.) Wheat Qats Barley Rye gseed
- thousand bushels -

Pacific Seaboard
Vancouver-New Westminster 4,517 - - 23 - -

St. Lawrence

Montreal 1,103 29 2 107 g 84
Sorel - 307 - - - -
Totals 5,620 336 2 BLo) | - 84
July 26, 1961 4,677 322 4 1,327 = 80

Overseas Exports of Canadian Grain;/by Ports of Loading
August 1, 1961 - July 25, 1962

Wheat Dur w1 TFlax-
Port (ex.Dur.) Wheat Oats Barley Rye seed
- thousand bushels -
Pacific Seaboard
Vancouver-New Westminster 143,962 - 506 125598 1,098 6,184
Victoria 4,427 - - = = =
Frince Rupert - - - 10,531 - -
Churchill 18,297 - - - - -
Lakehead Direct 9,921 - 838 2,207 1,091 1,007
Lower Lake - - 60 - - 20
St. Lawrence
Montreal 48,845 2,446 298 1,550 1,764 4,527
Sorel 20,716 2,886 - - 200 -
Three Rivers 20,274 14 - - - .-
Quebec 11,238 Sv7 - - = =
Baie Comeau 12,587 702 - - - -
Maritime
Saint John 820 7 - = = ul
West Saint John 8,817 696 26 - - 108
Halifax 11,276 58 - - - -
Totals 311,181 6,826 1,728 26,886 4,153 11,846
Aug.1/60-July 26/61 261,804 41,189 1O 28,401 935 13,246

1/ Excluding bagged seed wheat and seed oats.
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Begeicsati - = Stio ldiantksand ngs

Week Ending August 1/61 - Stocks
July 25, 1962 July 25, 1962 in
Receipts Shipments Receipts Shipments Store
- thousand bushels -
Country Elevators
2
Manitoba 2 - 294 usr-/ 30
Saskatchewan 18 111 5,025 4,683 406
Alberta 11 32 4,535 4,685 159
Totals 31 144 9,853 9,483 595
Mill Elevators
Street 1) - 130) 524 74
Carlot 26) 443)
Totals 27 - 573 524 74
Terminal Elevators
Lakshead - - 62 _2_5/ 66
Interior = '} 2,260 1,786 683
Pacific 85 58 7,380 6,734 824
ERastern - - - - =
Totals 85 93 9,702 8,520 K573
Export Clearances
Pacific Seaboard
Vancouver-New Westminster 58 6,204
Victoria - 530
Totals 58

6,734

1/ In bushels of 50 pounds.

2/ Revised.

3/ Less than 500 bushels.
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Lake Shipments from Fort William-Port Arthur
Week Ending July 25, 1962

- — _—— ——
LT —

Georgian Bay Lower Lake Lower St. Other Over- _
Grain & Upper & Upper St. Lawrence Maritime Buffalo U.S.A. seas Total
lake Ports Lawr., Ports Ports Ports Ports Direct s,
- thousand bushels -
Wheat
(ex.Dur.) 14 397 1,157 - - 3 3 1,568
Durum wheat - - - - - - - -
Oats 80 280 79 S — % r 438
Barley 40 AL/ 47 - - 132 - 436
Rye - - 145 - - - - 145
Flaxseed - 37 537 - - - - 574
Totals 133 931 1,965 - - 132 - 3,161

Lake Shipments from Fort William~-Port Arthur
Opening of Navigation (April 22) - July 25, 1962

o e oo et i S~ s~ e

Georgian Bay Lower Lake Lower St. Other Over-
Grain & Upper & Upper St. Lawrence Maritime Buffelo U.S.A. seas Total
lake Ports Lawr. Ports Ports Ports Ports Direct

- thousand bushels -

Wheat

(ex.Dur.) 2,659 10,395 37,474 2,377 3,128 60 4,049 60,142
Durum wheat - 70 2,408 - - - - 2,478
Oats 747 2,123 3,183 133 - - 838 7,025
Barley 343 3,145 3,409 163 - 2,236 1,845 11,141
Rye 21 Al 334 - - 238 513 15176
Flaxseed - 417 2,010 - - - 514 2,942
Totals 3,770 16,222 48,818 2,673 3,128 2,534 7,758 84,904
Opening
(April 9)- 40,522 36,616 71,793 2,260 2,979 5,736 7,307 167,214

July 26,191
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Handlings of United States Grain at Bastern Elevators

. Opening of Navigation 1962~ August 1, 1961-
Week Ending July 25, 1962 July 25,1962

Canadian Canad ian

Receipts Overseas Domestic Receipts Overseas Daomestic

- thousand bushels -

U.S.A. Wheat h1re 6,665 - 20,414 19,921 -
U.S.A. Oats 991 237 960 5,698 237 4,159
U.S.A. Barley 2,175 2,176 - 4,217 4,202 -
U.S.A. Rye 105 107 - 468 468 -
U.S.A. Flaxseed 178 98 - 178 98 -
U.S.A. Corn 28,997 15,208 6,925 59,232 26,425 19,775
U.S.A. Soybeans 7,701 6,550 904 12,220 9,806 2,150
UoSvo Sol‘ghums - - — - - 29
U.S.A. Beans 9 18 11 19 18 oL
Totals 47,344 31,058 8,790 94,447 61,174 26,114
Canadian Corn and Western Sunflower Seed
Receipts, Shipments and Stocks, Week Ending July 25, 1962
. and Crop Year to Date
Western Ft. William- Bastern
Elevators Pt. Arthur Elevators
- thousand bushels -
Canadian Western Corn
Receipts during week 1 - -
Receipts Aug. 1, 1961 to date 222 - -
Shiments during week 2 - -
Stocks in store fves
Canadian Rastern Corn
Recei ts during week = - ¥
Receipts Aug. 1, 1961 to date - - 346
Shipments during week - - 60
Stocks in store = - 55
Canadiasn Western Sunflower Seed - thousand pounds -
Receipts during week = - -
Receipts Aug. 1, 1961 to date 8,985 - -
Shipments during week - - -
Stocks in store 360 - -

1/ Revised.



- 22 -

1
Exports of Canadian lheat'/ by Destination, June 1962

Wheat Durum
Destination (Except Durum) Wheat All Wheat
Western Europe % EENPILE! =
Britain 5,999,051 18,667 6,017,718
Ireland 272,467 - 272,467
Other Asia
Hong Kong 17,733 - 17,733
Central America and Antilles -
Jamaica 399 - 399
Totals, Com. and Pref. Countries 6,289,650 18,667 6,308,317
OTHER COUNTRIES
¥estern Burope
Belgium and Luxembourg 679,709 164,267 843,976
Finland 602,733 = 602,733
Germany, Federal Republic 2,276,710 - 2,276,710
Italy 696,660 - 696,660
Netherlands 1,061,663 - 1,061,663
Sweden 12,320 - 12,320
Switzerland 1,490,072 112,874 1,602,946
Eastern Burope
Albania 366,240 - 366,240
Middle Bast
Saudi Arabia 152,297 - 152,297
Other Africa
Mozambique 22,250 - 22,250
Other Asia
Burma 21,620 - 21,620
China, Communist 6,364,231 - 6,364,231
Japan 1,932,597 - 1,932,597
Philippines 588,859 e 588,869
Taiwan 19,290 - 19,290
South America
Ecuador 93,333 - 93,333
Venezuela 370,160 - 370,160
Central America and Antilles
Dominican Republic 201,161 - 201,161
Guatemala 16,568 - 16,568
North America
United States 2
for domestic use—/ 5,565 - 5,565
Totals, Other Countries 16,974,038 277,141 17,251,179
Totals, All Countries 23,263,688 295,808 23,659,496
Compared with:
May 1962 35,296,498—2/
June 1961 35,544,195-—/ .
NOTEB: See footnotes page 24.

Data re June Customs exports of bagged seed wheat not available.
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1
Cumulative Exports of Canadian Wheat—/ by Destination, August 1961-June 1962

Total
Wheat Durum Total same period
Destination (Except Durum) Wheat Wheat last year
COMMONWEALTH end PREFERENTIAL COUNTRIES - bushels -
Western Burope
Britain 68,249,788*% 333,623 68,583,411% 72,838,807
e 2,241,283 = 2,241 ,283* 3,174,564
Malta and Gozo 1,237,867 - 1,237,867 1,198,699
Other Africa
Nigeria 212,800 - 212,800 -
Rhodesia and Nyasaland 74,667 - 74,667 108,517
Other Asia
Hong Kong 579,226 - 579,226 467,787
India 3,541,390 - 3,541,390 3,955,436
Pakistan 1,856,325 - 1,856,325 2,098,690
Central America and Antilles
Barbados = - - 167
Jamaica 399 - 399 -
Totals,; Com. and Pref,
Countries 77,993,745 333,623 78,327,368 83,842,667
OTHER COUNTRIES
Western EBurope
Austria 1,405,613 149,333 1,554,946 1,529,411
Belgium and Luxembourg 10,565,533 473,947 11,039,480 11,558,623
Denmark 11,200 - 11,200 -
Finland 2,456,002 - 2,456,002 439,284
France 451,200 604,769 1,035,969 9,289,585
Germany, Federal Republic  40,114,751* 2,841,757 42,956 ,508* 31,222,280
Greece = - - 22,400
Italy 3,923,908 25,200 3,949,108 14,884,418
Netherlands 4,201,076* 110,454 4,311,530 5,781,906
Norway 1,728,869 - 1,728,869 3,301,427
Portugal = - - 93,333
Sweden 12,320 - 12,320 18,667
Switzerland 5,542,738% 1,285,660 6,828,398* 6,366,454
Bastern Burope
Albania 2,101,643 - 2,101,643 2,354,800
Czechoslovakia - = - 12,138,608
Germeay, Bast 8,040,229 - 8,040,229 -
Poland 12,295,711 - 12,293,711 2,328,000
U.S.S.R. (Russia) - - - 7 SulNon7
Middle Bast
Israel 829,100 - 829,100 1,592,267
Saudi Arabia 516,043 - 516,043 -
U.A.R. - Egypt 451,733 3 451,733 =
Qther Africa
Algeria 1,322,604 37,035 1,359,639 373,333
Congo 18,257 - 18,257 -
Mozambique 643,625 14,934 658,559 390,057
Tunisia - 189,905 189,905 -
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Cumulative Exports of Canadian Iheat;/ by Destination, August 1961-June 1962

Total
Wheat “Durum Total same period
Destination (Except Durum) Wheat Wheat lasgt year
- bushels -
OTHER COUNTRIES
Other Asia
Burma 221,978 » 221,978 356,229
China, Communist 66,287,694 - 66,287,694 28,689,613
Japan 43,934,996 2 43,934,996 50,107,930
Philippines 3,416,236 - 3,416,236 907,096
Taiwan 134,277 - 134,277 139,626
QOceania
United States Oceania 473,759 - 473,759 313,152
South America
Colombia 264,550 - 264,550 -
Ecuador 1,112,945 - 1,112,945 1,190,686
Peru - - - 1,816,267
Venezuela 3,916,007 - 3,916,007 2,658,101
Central America and Antilles
Cuba - - - 5,056
Dominican Republic 1,490,978 - 1,490,978 922,831
El Salvador 296 ,548 - 296,548 18,372
Guatemala 36,568 - 36,568 33,333
Honduras ‘ - - - 4,996
North America
United States—foruggmg tie 1,478,962 - 1,478,962 2,484,572
Totals, Other Countries 219,675,653 5,732,994 225,408,647 200,844,030
Sub-Totals, All Countries 297,669,398 6,066,617 303,736,015 284,686,697
Bagged seed 3,226,911 6,611,94
Totals, All Countries 297,669,398 6,066,617 306,962,931 291,298,641

* Revisions in May data have been taken into account in the August-June cumulative

totals.

1/ Overseas clearances as reported by the Statistics Branch, Board of Grain

Commissioners for Canada, for all countries except the United States.

bagged seed,

Excluding

3/ Compiled from returns of Canadian elevator licensees and shippers and advice from

American Grain correspondents.

EV Includes Customs exports of bagged seed, 1960-61 adjusted for time lag.

2/ Compiled from Canadian customs returns. August-May only, wheat unad justed.

5/ Adjusted for time lag.
6/ Not available.
7/ Includes Customs exports of bagged seed.
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1 1
Exports of Canadian Oats—/ and Barley—/ by Destination
June 1962 and August 1961-June 1962

Qats Barley
Destination June Aug.-June June Aug.~June
- bushels -
COMMONWEALTH and PREFERENTIAL COUNTRIES
Western EBurope
Britain 169,938 1,502,386% 1,120,192 6,715,350
Ireland 82,713 135,508*% - &
a&dlitrias 5 ALy =k 1,120,19 6,715,350
OTHER COUNTRIES
Western Europe
Netherlands 51,850 51,850 - 70,000
Other Asia
China, Communist - - 49,717 19,284,019
South America
Peru - - - 183,669
Venezuela - 4,412 - -
Central America and Antilles
Puerto Rico - 847 - -
North America
United States 2
for domestic us 82,629 863,039 232,839 9,355,246
Totals, Other
Countries 134,479 920,148 282,556 28,892,934
Sub-totals,
All Countries 387,130 2,558,042 1,402,748 35,608,284
Bagged seed &/ 320,4652/
Totals, All Countries 387,130 2,878,507 1,402,748 365,608,284
Compared with: n/
May 1962 981,1 7 4,763,942
June 1961 85,86 22/ 5,969,225
August 1960-June 1961 2,098,01 35,897,555

NOTE: See footnotes page 24.
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Exports of Canadian Rye'/

and Flaxseed;/ by Destination
June 1962 and August 1961-June 1962

o ———— — = oI —
Flaxseed
Destination June Aug.-June June Aug.-June
- bushels -
COMMONWEALTH and PREFERENTIAL COUNTRIES
Western Europe
Britain 46,189 92,000 220,462 4,270,726
Other Africa
Republic of South Africa - 720 - -
BRI, and Praf. 46,189 92,720 220,462 4,270,726
Countries
OTHER COUNTRIES
Western Europe
Belgium and Luxembourg 20,600 20,600 87,986 774,101
France - - - 620,819
Germany, Federal Republic 206,693 M6, 373 124,546 277,106*
Greece - - - 19,98%
Italy - - 20,600 39,600
Netherlands - 329,335 162,489 1,381,159*
Norway - - 21,000 264,600
Portugal - - - 135,639
Spain - - 38,800 280,227
Switzerland - - - 104,935
Rastern Europe
Czechoslovakia - - - 107,847
Qther Asia
Japan - 75,306 333,746 2,858,100
North America
United States o/
for domestic us - 42,561 - -
Totals, Other Countries 227,293 3,619,175 789,167 6,864,120
Totals, All Countries 273,482 Sl 7Ll 885 1,009,629 11,134,846
Compared with:
May 1962 74,131 839,785
June 1961 59,367 1,220,675
August 1960-June 1961 2,012,179 13,001,556

NOTE: See footnotes on page 24.
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Bxports of Canadian Repesee by Destimnation
June 1962 amd August 1961-Jume 1962

Destination June August-June
- bushels -
COMMONWEALTH and PREFERENTIAL COUNTRIES
Westera Europe
Britain - 146,496
OTHER COUNTRIES
Western Europe
Belgium end Luxembourg - 107,520
France - 342,004
Germany, Federal Republic - 226,307
Italy 398,274 2,808,115
Netherlands 212,800 988,004
Other Africa
Algeria - 555,520
Qther Asia
Japan - 1,230,941
Totals, Other Countries 611,074 6,258,411
Totels, All Countries 611,074 6,404, 907
Compared with:
May 1962 923,120
June 1961 -
August 1960-June 1961 8,075,068

NOTE: See footnotes page 24.
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